RAILROAD COMMISSION
PHONE DIRECTORY
September 2009

All telephone and FAX numbers listed are assigned the 512 area code unless otherwise stated.

General Information

1-877-228-5740

24 Hour Emergency Number 463-6788
COMMISSIONERS’ OFFICES

Commission Secretary Vacant 463-7158
Commission FAX 463-7161
Chairman Victor G. Carrillo 463-7131
Chief of Staff/Legal Counsel Vacant 463-7134
Executive Assistant/Scheduler Brooke McWhirter 463-8870
Executive Assistant Courtney Lamza 463-7133
Commissioner Elizabeth A. Jones 463-7140
Chief of Staff Chris Hosek 463-7143
Legal Counsel Bill Black 463-7142
Administrative Assistant Virginia Bell 463-7140
Commissioner Michael L. Williams 463-7144
Chief of Staff Carol Treadway 463-7146
Communications Jessica Markl 463-7147
Special Assistant & Scheduling Veronica Perez 463-7145
Director

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Executive Director John J. Tintera 463-7068
Deputy Executive Director Denise Hudson 463-7257
Executive Assistant Kathy Way 463-7865
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

Director David Pollard 463-5011
Budget/Financial Reporting Edna Medina 463-7268
Accounts Payable/VVoucher Processing Judi Bailey 463-9391
Purchasing/Administrative Services Tom Morgan 463-7680
Payroll Monica Ferrel 463-7264
Cash Receipts/Travel Gloria Green 463-7263
Property Management Marcie Rissler 463-6248
Quick Copy Lena Ybarra 463-7129
Mail Room 463-7130
FAX 463-5548
Information Services Susan Rhyne 463-7157
Central R_ecords General 463-6882
Information

Central Records Manager Roy Philips 475-2482
Public Sales (Publications) Chris Brown 463-6747
Imaging Mike Partridge 463-6867
Research Rosemary McCollum 463-6750
FAX 463-7200



ALTERNATIVE FUELS RESEARCH AND EDUCATION DIVISION

General Information 463-7110
Director Dan Kelly 463-7291
Office Manager Carmen Ledesma 463-7559
Marketing/Public Education Heather Ball 463-7359
Rebate Coordinator Pat Wilson 463-3370
East Texas Marketing Coordinator Susan DeCell (713) 628-9915
South Texas Marketing Coordinator Rudy DelLaGarza (956) 245-0715
North/East TX Marketing Coordinator Tracy Wells (214) 728-9908
Central Texas Marketing Coordinator Pat Wilson 971-0108
West Texas Marketing Coordinator Bobby Wood (325) 669-4995
Research / Technical Services Steve Jaeger 463-9202
Training Director Thomas D. Petru 463-6930
Training Coordinator Carol Goodman 463-2682
Certification Manager Rayfield Hearne 463-6845
Certification Coordinator Wanda Dunning 463-6933
Licensing Rep. A-L Sherri Washington 936-4146
Licensing Rep. M-Z, #s Linda Bailor 463-6940
Toll — Free (800) 642-5327
FAX: Training/Bolm Road 475-2532
FAX Rebates/Marketing 463-7292
GAS SERVICES DIVISION

General Information 463-7167
Director Bill Geise 463-8559
Asst. Dir. Utility Audit Ed Abrahamson 463-7022
Asst. Dir. Market Oversight Mark Evarts 463-9663
Gas Bill or Meter Complaints 463-7164
FAX-Division Support 463-7962
FAX-Utility Audit 475-3180
FAX-Market Oversight 463-7962
24 HOUR EMERGENCY (All Sections) 463-6788

GAS SERVICES DIVISION DISTRICT OFFICES

Dallas 972-240-5757
1546 Rowlett Road, Ste 107 FAX 972-303-1897
Garland, Texas 75043

Houston 713-869-8425
1706 Seamist Drive, Ste 501 FAX 713-869-3219

Houston, Texas 77008-3135

GENERAL COUNSEL, OFFICE OF

General Information 463-6848
General Counsel Lindil Fowler 463-6715
Office Manager Diane Scandurra 463-7190
Section Directors:

Special Counsel, Managing Director ~ Mary (Polly) Ross McDonald 463-7008
Hearings, Director Colin Lineberry 463-7051
Enforcement, Director Lowell Williams 463-6843
Open Records Debra Ravel 463-7149
Docket Services 463-6848
FAX 463-6989
Texas Register Filings Kellie Martinec 475-1295
GOVERNMENT & MEDIA AFFAIRS

General Information 463-6710
Government Affairs Stacie Fowler 463-7086
Media Affairs Ramona Nye 463-4817

FAX 463-7000



GRANTS COORDINATOR

HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION
General Information

Director

EEO Director

Benefits Coordinator

Safety Officer

RRC Jobline/FAX

INFORMATION RESOURCES MGR.
Information Security Officer

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DIVISION

ITS General Information

Director

Deputy Director

Executive Assistant

Asst. Director, Planning and Analysis

Colleen Forrest

Mark Bogan
Vacant

Jackie Hodgkiss
John Rissler

Bowden Hight
John Ross

Bowden Hight
Paul McLean
Renae Gunter

Karen Cuba

Asst. Director, Application Development and Maintenance Tina Kaur

Asst. Director, Operations Support Services
Computer Room

Production Control

Web Administration

Systems Analyst

Web Administrator

Help Desk

FAX

INTERNAL AUDITOR

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
General Information
Publications/Oil and Gas Forms
24 Hour Emergency

Director

Administration
Executive Assistant
Budget Support
Planning Support
FAX

Field Operations
General Information
FAX

Deputy Director
Office Manager

Reg. 1 Engineer

Reg. 2 Engineer

Reg. 3 Engineer

State Funded Plugging
State Funded Plugging
H-15 Program

David Stolle

Sharon Washington

Dee Wright
Vacant
Joe Lopez

Tony Renzi

Tommie Seitz

Veronica Larson
Belinda Wolf
Leslie Savage

Room 11-190
Charles Ross
Michelle Marak

Keith Barton
Mark England
Ramon Fernandez
Jimmy Zambrano
Clay Woodul
Lisa Martinez

463-2645

463-6981
463-6981
463-6985
463-6984
463-6981

463-7069/463-0351

463-7249
463-7176

463-7251
463-7249
463-8666
463-7248
463-7244
463-0899
463-7204
463-6987
463-6994
463-5086
463-6706
463-5835
463-7229
463-8488

463-6502

463-6838
463-7309
463-6788

463-6810

463-6897
463-6888
463-7308
463-7005

463-6830
463-7328
463-6830
463-6829

475-0092
463-3587
463-6827
463-7070
463-7037
463-6912



Technical Permitting
General Information
FAX

Assistant Director

Injection-Storage Permits and Support
General Information
Program Manager

Well Analysts

H-1 and W-14 Forms Districts 1,
2,3,4,5,6,6E,7Band 9;
protests

H-1 & W-14 Forms Districts 7C,
08, 8A and 10

H-4 and H-2 Forms

Room 11-115-2
Gil Bujano

Doug Johnson

Susan Moore

Sandra Rogers

Doug Johnson

H-5 Enforcement Rod Viator
H-5 Forms Steve Schmidt

MITs for Storage Wells & H-10H Forms Doug Johnson
H-10 Forms (Current) Mary Torres
H-10 Forms (Delinquent & Enforcement) Diane Crum
Gas Data Storage Sheet (G-3) Jeff Gremillion
Form

Environmental Permits and Support
General Information
Program Manager Jill Hybner

Pit (H-11 Form), Landfarming, Discharge, Financial Security
(CF-1, CF-2 Forms), NORM, Recycling, Reclamation Plants
(R-2, R-9 Forms), Hazardous Waste (H-20)

Administrative Irene Matos
Technical Rick Behal
Technical Vince Rorick
Technical Michael Sims
Technical Meredith Greager
Discharge, Hazardous Waste (H-20, H-21,EPA 8700-12 Forms)
Administrative Alina Apostolakos
Wastehaulers (WH-1, WH-2, WH-3 Forms) Saundra Manin
49 B and Associated Field and New Field Turner Williamson
Designations (P-7 Form)
Multiple Completions (W-4, W-4A, Forms) Turner Williamson
Bottom Hole Pressure (W-5, W-6,W-7 Form) Turner Williamson
Horizontal Drilling Judy Fabela
Enhanced Oil Recovery (H-12, H-13, H-14 Forms)
Technical Turner Williamson
Trisha Fleming
Downhole Commingle Scott Rosenquist
Horizontal and Directional Surveys Pam Johns
High Cost Gas Wells (ST-1 Form) Terry Edwards
Flared/Vented Gas Terry Edwards
Tight Gas Area Designation Terry Edwards
Carbon Black Plant (C-1, C-2, C-3 Forms) Trisha Fleming
Refinery Operations (R-1 Forms) Trisha Fleming

Gas Processing Plants (R-3, R-4, R-5, R-6 Forms) Trisha Fleming
Pressure Maintenance/Repressuring Plant (R-7 Form) Trisha Fleming

463-6821
463-6780
463-4513

463-6792
463-6760

463-6815

463-6816

463-6760
463-6822
463-6767
463-6760
463-6823
463-7330

463-1659

463-3840
463-6797

463-6805
463-6799
463-6778
463-5405
463-7300

463-6804
463-3840
463-6703

463-6703
463-6703
463-6813

463-6703
463-6755
475-2307
463-6899
463-6785
463-6785
463-6785
463-6755
463-6755
463-6755
463-6755



Drilling Permits
General Information
FAX

Program Manager
Team Leader

Team Leader

GIS Pipeline and Well
Mapping

General Information

FAX

Manager

Information/Map Orders

API Research/Well bore History

Administrative Compliance
General Information

FAX

Assistant Director

P-5/Financial Assurance

General Information

FAX

Manager

Assistant Supervisor
Refunds/Deposits

Specialty Updates/Operator Change
P-5/Auto P-4 Name Change

Oil & Gas Well Compliance
FAX
Well Compliance Unit Manager

Oil/Gas Well Compliance Analyst by District
District 01 (oil/gas), 09 (oil)
District 02 (oil/gas)

District 03 (oil/gas), 7C (oil)
District 04 (oil), (gas) M-Z Field
District 05, 06 (oil)

District 05 (gas), 6E, 08 (oil)
District 06 (gas)

District 7B (oil),

09 -Barnett Shale (oil)

District 04 (gas) A-L Field

7B (gas), 09 (gas)

District 7C (gas), 10 (oil)
District 08 (gas), 8A (oil/gas)
District 09 —

Newark, E. (Barnett Shale)

Lorenzo Garza
Valerie Atkins
Tina Klein

Deborah Flados

Room 10-160
Dorsey Twidwell

Tim Poe

Mary Castro

Deborah Dismuke
Linda Turk

Joe Stasulli.

Cathy Garrison
Terry Smith
Evelyn Rivera
Barbara Barr
Wanda Massoni
Lisa Eddins
Mary Rodriguez

Pam Barnard

Eric Kittinger

Sharon Frischen
Sandy McEnelly

Pam Thompson

District 10 (gas) Bob Meyer
Production Audit

General Information

FAX

Production Audit Manager and Recovered Frac (P-3) Joe Stasulli

Assistant Supervisor

P-17 (Surface Commingling Rpt.)
P-18 Form (Skim Qil/Cond. Rpt.)
T-1 Audit (Mo. Transportation &
Storage Rpt.)

T-1 Audit

Deborah Davis
Charlotte Hawkins
Liz Mungia

Peny Bagwell
Connie Liscano

463-6751
463-7324
463-2184
463-6979
463-2277

463-6851
463-6955
463-6844
463-6851
463-6851

463-6838
463-6955
463-5884

463-6772
463-7324
936-4185
463-6743
463-6745
463-6777

936-6612
463-3905

463-6963
463-6966
463-6733
463-6968
463-6729
463-6738
463-6959

463-9034

463-6041

463-6732
463-6967

463-6741
463-6975

463-6726
463-6955
463-3905
463-6722
463-6873
463-6865

463-6874
463-6859



Site Remediation
General Information
FAX

Assistant Director
Technical and Operations
Manager

Operator Cleanup Program
Manager

State Managed Contracts

Voluntary Cleanup Program/Brownfields

Requests — Open Records

William Miertschin

Byron Ellington

Peter Pope

Art Correa
Aimee Beveridge
Jill Edwards

OIL AND GAS DIVISION DISTRICT OFFICES

Districts 01&02
FAX

115 East Travis Street Ste 1610

District 03
FAX
1706 Seamist Drive Ste 501

District 04
FAX

10320 IH-37
P.O. Box 10307

District 05& 06
FAX
619 Henderson Blvd

District 7B
FAX
3444 N First Street, Ste 600

District 7C
FAX
622 S. Oakes St., Ste. J

District 08 & 8A

FAX

Conoco Towers

10 Desta Drive, Suite 500 E

District 09
FAX
5800 Kell Blvd

District 10
FAX

P.O. Box 941
201 W. Foster

Director, Tom Melville

San Antonio, TX 78205-1689
Director, Guy Grossman
Houston, TX 77008-3135

Director, Fermin Munoz, Jr.

Corpus Christi, TX 78460-0307
Director, Michael O’Quinn
Kilgore, TX 75662-5998
Director, Joe Cress

Abilene, TX 79603

Director, Don Horner

San Angelo, TX 76903

Director, Paul Whitehead

Midland, TX 79705
Director, Walter Gwyn
Wichita Falls, TX 76310

Director, Lindsay Patterson

Pampa, TX 79066-0941
Pampa, TX 79065

463-6765
463-2388
463-6765

463-5983

463-8202

463-6809
463-7995
463-6969

210-227-1313
210-227-4822

713-869-5001
713-869-9621

361-242-3113
361-242-9613

903-984-3026
903-983-3413

325-677-3545
325-677-7122

325-657-7450
325-657-7455

432-684-5581
432-684-6005

940-723-2153
940-723-5088

806-665-1653
806-665-4217



SAFETY DIVISION
General Information

24 Hr. Emergency

Damage Prevention Main Number

Director Mary McDaniel
Deputy Director Jim Osterhaus
Administration/Budget Angie Sambrano
Technical Assistance Kendall Smith
Open Records Request Gwen Jerrells
Pipeline Safety Enforcement Carrie Smith
Accident Coordinator Robert Flores
FAX

SAFETY DIVISION REGIONAL OFFICES
Corpus Christi

P.O. Box 10307

Corpus Christi, TX 78460-0307

Fort Worth

City Hall 13" Street Annex,
401 W. 13" Street

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Houston
1706 Seamist Drive, Ste. 501
Houston, TX 77008-3135

Kilgore
619 Henderson Blvd.
Kilgore, TX 75662

Midland

Conoco Towers

10 Desta Drive, Ste. 500E
Midland, TX 79705-4515

Pampa

P.O. Box 941

Pampa, TX 79066-0941
201 W. Foster

Pampa, TX 79065

San Antonio
115 East Travis St., Ste. 1610
San Antonio, TX 78205-1689

SURFACE MINING & RECLAMATION DIVISION
General Information

FAX

Director Melvin B. Hodgkiss
Inspection & Enforcement Mark Schlimgen
Applications and Permits John E. Caudle
Abandoned Mine Lands Reclamation Mark Rhodes
Administration Sharon Walter
SURFACE MINING DIVISION FIELD OFFICE

Tyler

2202 Old Henderson Hwy. Mark Schlimgen

Tyler, TX 75702

463-7058
463-6788
475-0512
463-7166
463-6692
463-7063
463-7047
463-7046
463-7049
936-4277
463-7319

361-242-3117
FAX 361-242-2101

817-882-8966
FAX 817-882-8951

713-869-8425
FAX 713-869-3219

903-984-8581
FAX 903-983-3413

432-570-5884
FAX 432-682-1325

806-665-1653
806-665-4217

210-227-1313
FAX 210-227-4822

463-6900
463-6709
463-6901
305-8813
305-8819
305-8834
463-7206

903-595-5501
FAX 903-595-0437



